dacian is a mineral exploration company that was incorporated on 23 November 2011 to acquire and hold
the prospective exploration assets of the Mount Morgans Project.  The objective of the Company is to explore
the Tenements with a view to increasing the existing Mineral Resource definition and, if successful, developing
mining operations on the Mount Morgans Project.

in the seven months ended 30 June 2012, the Company has acquired the tenements relating to the Mount
Morgans Project (set out in Section 5.2).  Other than these transactions, the Company has had limited
operating history.

9.3 REVIEwED HISTORICAL STATEMENT Of fINANCIAL POSITION

The Company’s historical statement of financial position as at 30 June 2012 was reviewed by grant Thornton
Audit Pty Ltd who provided an unqualified opinion.

Dacian golD limiteD - prospectus 129

9.4 PRO fORMA STATEMENT Of fINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 jUNE 2012

The following pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared to illustrate the
effects of the pro forma adjustments including the Offer which are set out below and in Section 9.5 (Note 1)
as if they had occurred on or before 30 June 2012.

Reviewed Adjustments Pro forma
30 june 2012 30 june 2012

(1) (2)
Notes $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 1,590,779 18,727,062 20,317,841

Trade and other receivables 24,633 - 24,633

Total current assets 1,615,412 18,727,062 20,342,474

Non-Current Assets

Bonds 1,207,700 - 1,207,700

Property, plant and equipment 492,605 - 492,605
deferred exploration and
evaluation costs 8,131,847 - 8,131,847

Total non-current assets 9,832,152 - 9,832,152

Total Assets 11,447,564 18,727,062 30,174,626

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 713,547 615,007 98,540

interest bearing liabilities 7,444 - 7,444

Total current liabilities 720,991 615,007 105,984

Non-current Liabilities

Provisions 1,207,700 - 1,207,700

Total non-current liabilities 1,207,700 - 1,207,700

Total Liabilities 1,928,691 615,007 1,313,684

Net Assets 9,518,873 19,342,069 28,860,942

Equity

issued capital 4 10,000,090 19,649,272 29,649,362

Accumulated losses 6 (481,217) (307,203) (788,420)

Total Equity 9,518,873 19,342,069 28,860,942

(1) The historical consolidated statement of financial position has been extracted from the reviewed statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2012.

(2)  The pro forma consolidated statement of financial positions as at 30 June 2012 reflect the pro forma adjustments, the
application of the funds from the Offer less the costs associated with the Offer.

The historical and pro forma consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction
with the following notes.

 prospectus

130

9. FiNANCiAL iNFORMATiON - CONTiNUEd

9.5 NOTES TO THE PRO fORMA STATEMENT Of fINANCIAL POSITION